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URBAN AREA

PROJECT NO SCOPEPROJECT DESCRIPTION FEDERAL FUNDS Start Date Status Authorized

MONTGOMERY

URBAN AREA FUNDING TYPE Carbon Redu MPO

5/2/2023

TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022

Remaining Balance

Unobligated Balance $885,105

Total Project Funds

$885,105

$885,105

$0

$885,105

$0Prior FY Carryover

FY Apportionment

FY Special Allocation

Total Funds

$0

Authorized Projects $0

Planned Projects $0

5/2/2023

TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

Remaining Balance

Unobligated Balance $1,787,913

Total Project Funds

$1,787,913

$1,787,913

$0

$902,808

$885,105Prior FY Carryover

FY Apportionment

FY Special Allocation

Total Funds

$0

Authorized Projects $0

Planned Projects $0

5/2/2023

TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

Remaining Balance

Unobligated Balance $2,690,721

Total Project Funds

$2,690,721

$2,690,721

$0

$902,808

$1,787,913Prior FY Carryover

FY Apportionment

FY Special Allocation

Total Funds

$0

Authorized Projects $0

Planned Projects $0

5/2/2023

TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025

Remaining Balance

Unobligated Balance $3,593,529

Total Project Funds

$3,593,529

$3,593,529

$0

$902,808

$2,690,721Prior FY Carryover

FY Apportionment

FY Special Allocation

Total Funds

$0

Authorized Projects $0

Planned Projects $0

5/2/2023

TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026

Remaining Balance

Unobligated Balance $4,496,337

Total Project Funds

$4,496,337

$4,496,337

$0

$902,808

$3,593,529Prior FY Carryover

FY Apportionment

FY Special Allocation

Total Funds

$0

Authorized Projects $0

Planned Projects $0


