URBAN AREA FUNDING AVAILABILITY REPORT FEDERAL FUNDING ONLY

URBAN AREA MONTGOMERY

URBAN AREA FUNDING TYPE Carbon Redu MPO

PROJECT NO	PROJECT DESCRIPTION				SCOPE FEDERAL FUNDS	Start Date	Status	Authorized
			TOTALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022					5/2/2023
	Prior FY Carryover	\$0	Authorized Projects	\$0	Unobligated Balance	\$885,105		
	FY Apportionment	\$885,105	Planned Projects	\$0	Remaining Balance	\$885,105		
	FY Special Allocation	\$0	Total Project Funds	\$0				
	Total Funds	\$885,105						
			TOTALS FOR FISCAL YE	EAR 2023				5/2/2023
	Prior FY Carryover	\$885,105	Authorized Projects	\$0	Unobligated Balance	\$1,787,913		
	FY Apportionment	\$902,808	Planned Projects	\$0	Remaining Balance	\$1,787,913		
	FY Special Allocation	\$0	Total Project Funds	\$0				
	Total Funds	\$1,787,913						
	Prior FY Carryover FY Apportionment FY Special Allocation Total Funds	\$1,787,913 \$902,808 \$0 \$2,690,721	Authorized Projects Planned Projects Total Project Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0	Unobligated Balance Remaining Balance	\$2,690,721 \$2,690,721		
			TOTALS FOR FISCAL YE	2025				5/2/2023
	Prior FY Carryover	\$2,690,721	Authorized Projects	\$0	Unobligated Balance	\$3,593,529		
	FY Apportionment	\$902,808	Planned Projects	\$0	Remaining Balance	\$3,593,529		
	FY Special Allocation	\$0	Total Project Funds	\$0				
	Total Funds	\$3,593,529						
			TOTALS FOR FISCAL YE	EAR 2026				5/2/2023
	Prior FY Carryover	\$3,593,529	Authorized Projects	\$0	Unobligated Balance	\$4,496,337		
	FY Apportionment	\$902,808	Planned Projects	\$0	Remaining Balance	\$4,496,337		
	FY Special Allocation	\$0	Total Project Funds	\$0				
	Total Funds	\$4,496,337						